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BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBERASKA

JAN 09 2009

LR Qaﬁd?‘%mﬂf’ CLERI

CHIEF DEPUTY ANNUAL SALARY ) RESOLUTICN NO. ,ﬁ -9 -00c3.
INCREASES FOR THE 2009 );
CALENDAR YEAR );

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster County, Nebraska,
desires to adopt the 2009 annual salary increases for the chief deputies.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of
Lancaster County as follows:
1) The salary increases for chief deputies are as designated in “"Attachment A”,
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
2) The attached salary increases are effective the pay period beginning
December 18, 2008.
DATED this 3™ day of January, 2009 at the County-City Building, Lincoln,

Lancaster County, Nebraska.

BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER
COUNTY, NEBRASKA

APPROVED AS TO FORM ' ﬁ%m s
THIS _ /77 DAY OF v
JANUARY, :%/}? ///,‘m L ity

for GARY E. LACEY
County Attorney ka e r\(\‘%ew
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ATTACHMENT A

CHIEF DEPUTY SALARIES
For the Calendar Year 2009
(Effective December 18, 2009)

CHIEF DEPUTY (DEPARTMENT)

Kely, Joe (County Attorney)

Thew, Mike (County Attorney)

Cyr, Doug (County Attorney)
Henderson, Alicia (County Attorney)
Helvie, Scott (Public Defender)
Hays, Robert G. (Public Defender)
Timm, Margene (Public Defender)

Jarrett, William (County Sheriff)

Ogden, Rob (Assessor/Register of Deeds)

Gaines, Scott (Assessor/Register of Deeds)
Schroeder, Ken (County Engineer)
Adams, Terry (County Treasurer)
Morrison, Sherri {Clerk of District Court)

Beattie, Cori {County Clerk)

commissikpe\deputysalaries2009

2008
$119,681.00
116,532.00
110,233.00
110,233.00
119,681.00
113,554.00
106,304.00

96,948.00

100,286.00

89,730.00
72,188.00
70,721.00
70,716.00

67,457.00

2009
122,674.00
119,445.00
112,990.00
112,990.00
122,674.00
117,500.00
111,500.00
99,372.00
102,793.00
91,973.00
77,241.00
72,489.00

72,484.00

69,143.00



